House of Lords, London SW1A 0PW 14 July 2010

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 14 July 2010 to appoint Robin Godfrey Spencer, Esquire, Q.C., to be a Justice of Her Majesty's High Court. (1166418)

C I P Denver

House of Lords, London SW1A 0PW 14 July 2010

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated in the afternoon of 14 July 2010 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon Helen Margaret Newlove, by the name, style and title of Baroness Newlove, of Warrington in the County of Cheshire.

C I P Denver

(1166279)

House of Lords, London SW1A 0PW

14 July 2010

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated in the forenoon of 14 July 2010 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon John Warren Shipley, Esquire, OBE, by the name, style and title of Baron Shipley, of Gosforth in the County of Tyne and Wear.

C I P Denver

(1166280)

Deputy Lieutenant Commissions

Greater London Lieutenancy

Commission signed by the Lord-Lieutenant of Greater London dated 30 June 2010:

General Sir Francis Richard Dannatt GCB CBE MC

Ed Partridge

Clerk to the Lieutenancy

(1166253)





Marriage Acts

A building certified for worship named THE ELIM CONNECT CENTRE, Portway, Wells in the registration district of Somerset, in the Non-Metropolitan County of Somerset, was on 10 May 2010 registered for solemnising marriages therein pursuant to section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 as amended by Section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act, 1958. In lieu of Elim Foursquare Gospel Church, Chamberlain Street, Wells now disused and the registration cancelled thereof.

M J Bellwood, Superintendent Registrar 6 July 2010.

(1166246)

Transport



Road Traffic Acts

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham NOTICE OF INTENT

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ORDER

LONDON BOROUGH OF BARKING AND DAGENHAM (SPECIAL PARKING AREAS) (AMENDMENT NO.37) ORDER 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham in exercise of its powers under Sections 6 and Parts I to IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended (hereinafter called "the Act") and all other enabling legislation and powers and after consultation with the Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act propose to make the above Order.

The effect of this Order will prohibit waiting at all times at the following road junctions as a means of addressing instances of inconsiderate and obstructive parking and to maintain adequate sight lines for pedestrians and all road users:

Oval Road North with Crosby Road, Centre Road and Beam Avenue; Oval Road South with Crosby Road, East Entrance and First, Second and Third Avenues:

Centre Road with Oval Road North, Beam Avenue and First, Second and Third Avenues

Crosby Road with Oval Road North, Oval Road South, Beam Avenue and First, Second and Third Avenues

Copies of the draft Order together with a plan and statement of the Council's reasons for proposing this Order are available for inspection at the Planning Application desk, Town Hall, Barking and at the offices of the Chief Executive, Civic Centre, Dagenham between the hours of 9.00am and 4.00pm Monday to Friday for a period of 21 days beginning with the date of publication of this Notice.

Any objections and other representations to the proposed Order must be made in writing stating the grounds on which they are made and sent for the attention of Ian Halliday to the address below by the 9th August 2010.

Dated this 19th day of July 2010

Darren Henaghan Head of Environmental & Enforcement Services Customer services Frizlands Depot Admin Building Dagenham RM10 7HX

(1166189)

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham NOTICE OF MAKING

LONDON BOROUGH OF BARKING AND DAGENHAM (FREE PARKING PLACES) (DISABLED PERSONS) (AMENDMENT NO.10) ORDER 2010

LONDON BOROUGH OF BARKING AND DAGENHAM (HEATHWAY (PARKING PLACES) (AMENDMENT NO.14) **ORDER 2010**

LONDON BOROUGH OF BARKING AND DAGENHAM (SPECIAL PARKING AREAS) (AMENDMENT NO.35) ORDER 2010

The Council of the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham in exercise of its powers under Sections 6, 32,121A, 124 and Parts I to IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter called "the Act") and of all other enabling and amending legislation and powers and after consultation with the Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act on 16 July 2010 made the above named Orders the effect of which:

. Amends the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham (Free Parking Places) (Disabled Persons) (No.1) Order 1994 as follows:

(a) Updates references to National legislation in existing Articles; (b) Amends existing Articles in the aforementioned Order to allow vehicles to park other than in a position parallel to the kerb; (c) Makes permanent three existing temporary Disabled Spaces in Crane Close, Dagenham.

2. Amends the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham (Heathway) (Parking Places) Order 1996 as follows: